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Komnnekrauin
Components

DeTani KpoHwTeHa
Details of the wall mount

-
HacTiHHMI KpOHLWTENH
Wall plate
Mo3HayeHHA Kinbkictb
Marking Quantity
® :
&
s
KpOoHLWITENH KpinaeHHA
Mounting bracket
Mo3HayeHHA Kinbkictb
Marking Quantity
’
-
KomnnekT KpinneHHA
Set of fasteners
[na kpinneHHA naacTmHy A [0 CTiHK [na KpinneHHA KpoHwTeriHa B go naHeni
For mounting the plate A to the wall For mounting the bracket B to the TV
4 ) 4 )
Mo3HayeHHA Mo3HayeHHA
Marking Marking
Kinbkictb Kinbkictb
Quantity Quantity

Orobens 10x50 6 wr. BUHT M6X16 4 WwT.
Lypyn 6x50 6 wr. BMHT M8x16 4 wT.
LLlan6a M8 6 wr. BMHT M8x25 4 wr.

Screw M6x16 4 pcs
Screw M8x16 4 pcs
Screw M8x25 4 pcs

Dowels 10x50 6 pc.
Screws 6x50 6 pc.
Washers M8 6 pc.
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HacTiHHMI KPOHLUTEMH 3 peryibOBaHMM KyTOM Haxuy Ta
nosopoTom ana (LCD/LED) Tenesi3opiB i MoHiTOpiB
KSL WMA448N

Mpu3HayeHn ana naHenemn 3 KpinuabHUM 610kom VESA min 200x100 mm,
max 400x400 mm i makcMmanbHo Baroto 40 Kr.

[akyemo 3a B1bip npoayku,ii KSL!
Bca npoaykKuis KSL Bupobnsetbes B YKpaiHi | Ha Hel Haga€eTbes AoBIYHA rapaHTial
Byapb nacka, yBaxKHO 03HaMOMTECh 3 JAaHO IHCTPYKLLEIO Nepes NOYaTKOM BCTaHOBNEHHSA KPOHLWTENHY!
MoOHTaX NOBMHEH NPOBOAMTUCH Y CYBOPIN BigNOBIAHOCTI A0 IHCTPYKLT!

IHCTPYKUiA 3 BCTAaHOBNEHHA

HeobxiaHMI ANA BCTAHOBNAEHHA iHCTPYMEHT:
— oniseup (419 PO3MITKM MicLLb CBepANiIHHA)
— piBeHb (419 NPaBUABbHOTO FOPU30OHTAIbHOTO BCTAHOB/IEHHA KPOHLUTENHA)
—nepdopatop i byp giametpom 10 i 4OBKMHOKW HE MeHLEe 65 mm
— BMKPYTKa XpecToBa (411 NPUKPYyYyBaHHA FBUHTIB A0 NaHeni)
— MOJIOTOK (N5 3abuBaHHA aHKepis abo atobenis)
— KAtoY raikoBuit Ne10 (g8 3akpydyBaHHA rBUHTIB abo aHKepiB)

Wall mount with adjustable tilt
for LCD (LCD / LED) TVs and monitors

KSL WM448N

Designed for TVs with the mounting unit VESA
min 200x100 mm, max 400x400 mm and a maximum weight of 40 kg.

Thank you for choosing KSL! All KSL products are made in Ukraine. Please read these
instructions before installing the wall mount! Installation should be carried out in strict
accordance to the instructions!

Installation Instructions

Tools required for installation:
— Pencil (to mark the drilling locations)
— The level (for proper horizontal mounting bracket)
— Punch and drill diameter of 10 and a minimum length of 65 mm
— Phillips screwdriver (to tighten the screws to the panel)
— Hammer (for driving anchors or dowels)
— Wrench Ne10 (for tightening the screws or anchors)




3aranbHi BUMoru 6esnekn. KpoHLWTelH NpM3HaYeHWn 418 BCTAHOBEHHA Y BHYTPILLHIX NPUMILLEHHAX. MepL HiXk MOHTYBaTK
KPOHLUTENH, NepeKOHaUTecA Yy BiACYTHOCTI NMPOXOAMKEHHA Ha MicLi KpIiNNeHHA eNeKTpUYHOro Kabento, rasonposoay,
CaHTEXHIYHUX PO3BOAOK i iHWMX KOMYHiKaLii. Hikonn He BCTaHOBAKOWTE YaCTUHM, WO MatoTb gedektu. KpinaeHHs, wo
BXOZMTb B KOMIJIEKT, NPU3HAYeHe /1A 6ETOHHMX abo LerenbHUX CTiH, TOBLUMHA LUTYKAaTYPKN He MOBUHHA NepeBuLLlyBaTh 3
MM. JNA IHWKWX BUAIB CTiH 3HaZ06MUTbCA iHLWE KpinaeHHs.

General safety requirements. The wall mount is designed for installation indoors. Before mounting bracket, make sure no
passing in place of mounting electrical cables, gas, plumbing and other communications interconnections. Never install parts
with defects. The included fasteners are designed for concrete or brick walls, plaster thickness should not exceed 3 mm. For
other types of walls need other fasteners.

Kpok 1 I
Step 1

-

BuKkopucmosyroyu naacmuHy A 'y akocmi wabsoHy,
0 MaKoMC pieeHb 3 KOMIAekmy [HcmpymeHmis,
posmimumu  Micuye 8CMAHOB/AEHHA  KpinaeHHA
8i0nogioHo 0o omeopie y naacmuHi A; omeopu
MOBUHHI  po3MaWoOBY8AMUCL ~ 20PU3OHMASLHO.
Bukopucmosytoyu nepgopamop, npocsepdaumu
omeopu y cmiHi diamempom 10 mm i enubuHoro He
meHwe 60 mm. Bcmasumu Owbeni C 8 omeopu.
3akpinumu naacmuHy A Ha cmiHi, BUKOPUCMOBYIo-
Yu wypynu i watibu 3 komnaekmy C.

Using A plate as a template and the level of the sets,
mark the place of the installation according to the
mounting holes in the plate A; holes should be
placed horizontally Using a punch, drill the holes in
the wall with a diameter of 10 mm and a depth of
not less than 60 mm. Put the dowels C in the holes.
Fasten the plate A to the wall using the screws and
the washers from the set C.
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yBara! licna BCTaHOBNEHHA KPOHLUTEMHY NepeBipuTU HAAIMHICTb MOro KpinaeHHs 40 CTiHW.
Attention! After installation the plate check the reliability of the bracket to the wall.

BUpo6HUK Moxce 3MIHI8aMU KOMIM/AEKMayiro ma XxapakmepucmuKku eupoby.
The manufacturer may change the fasteners set and specification the product.

Kpok 2 @ N\
Step 2

¥ p
/BM6paTM 3 KOMMAEKTY KpinneHHA D rBUHTM BignNoOBigHOI [OOBXKWHM i
AiameTpy. BUKOpUCTOBYITE MLLE PO3MIp FBUHTIB, BKA3aHWI B iIHCTPYKLi 40
Tenesizopa! 3aKpinMTK Ha NnaHeni Tenesi3opa KPOHLWTENH B, BUKOpUCTOBY- 1
H0UYM FTBUHTM 3 KOMMNIEKTY KpinieHHs D. AKWOo HeobXigHOro po3mipy rBUHTIB “‘ (5,/'
He nepeabayeHo B KOMMNEKTi, Bam HeobxiaHo npuabaTtu ix camocTiiHo. 4

Choose from a set of fasteners D screws of an appropriate length and
diameter. Use only the size of screws specified in the instructions to your TV! Iﬂ
Fasten bracket B to the TV using the included screws from the set D. If v
required size of screws is not provided in the kit, you will need to purchase

Q}em by yourself. j

YBara! MMicna BCTaHOBNEHHA KPOHWTENHY NepeBipuUTM HaAiMHICTb MOro KpinaeHHA A0 naHeni Tenesisopy.
Attention! After installation, check the reliability of the bracket to the TV

!

Kpok 3
Step 3

HaBicuTh naHenb Tenesi3opa 3 KpoHWwTelMHamu B \
Ha NNacTUHY A, AK Lie NOKa3aHO Ha MasltoHKY.
BcTaHOBUTM BaxkaHWU KyT Haxuay, i 3adikcyBaTu

1/0ro 3a AONOMOTrOI0 IBUHTIB, AKi PO3TaLLOBaHi Ha
KpOHLWTeWHax B (BUAiNeHi Ha MantoHKy).

Hang the TV on bracket B to plate A, as shown in
the figure. Set the desired angle, and fix it with
screws located on the brackets B (marked in the

figure) /

BKpYTUTW BWAiNeHi Ha MantoHKy dikcytouyi
rBUHTM Ha KPOHLWTelHax B go ynopy.

Screw marked in Figure fixing screws on B
brackets until it stops.




